COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA

June 8, 2021 10:00 AM

- C-3206 In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Nebraska Internet Enhancement Fund
- C-5232 In the Matter of the Application of Tyson Ratliff, Marquette, Nebraska, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications capability service from the Hordville Exchange of the Hamilton Telephone Company
- C-5236/DC-99 In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission Communications Department, on its own motion, regarding the 2020 Annual Report filings
- C-5237 In the Matter of the Application of Alliance Global Networks, LLC, Westport, Connecticut, seeking approval for a transfer of control to Velocity, A Managed Services Company, Inc., Holland, Ohio
- C-5272 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to implement the Nebraska Broadband Bridge Act

AUTO DIALERS

- AD-697r In the Matter of the Application of Campaign Marketing Strategies, Inc., Arlington, Virginia, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device in Chicago, Illinois
- AD-698r In the Matter of the Application of Campaign Marketing Strategies, Inc., Arlington, Virginia, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device in Hudson, New York
- AD-699r In the Matter of the Application of Campaign Marketing Strategies, Inc., Arlington, Virginia, seeking authority to register the connection of an automatic dialing-announcing device in Los Angeles, California

INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5238 In the Matter of the Application of Three River Telco, Lynch, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas

- C-5239 In the Matter of the Application of Northeast Nebraska Telephone Company, Jackson, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5240 In the Matter of the Application of Nebraska Central Telephone Company, Gibbon, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5241 In the Matter of the Application of Hershey Cooperative Telephone Company, Hershey, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5242 In the Matter of the Application of Arlington Telephone Company, Blair, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5243 In the Matter of the Application of Eastern Nebraska Telephone Company, Blair, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5244 In the Matter of the Application of HunTel Cablevision, Inc., Blair, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5245 In the Matter of the Application of Rock County Telephone Company, Blair, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5246 In the Matter of the Application of Hartington Telecommunications Company, Inc., Hartington, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5247 In the Matter of the Application of Great Plains Communications, LLC, Blair, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5248 In the Matter of the Application of Curtis Telephone Company, Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas

- C-5249 In the Matter of the Application of Consolidated Telephone Company, Inc., Lincoln, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5250 In the Matter of the Application of Arapahoe Telephone Company, Arapahoe, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5251 In the Matter of the Application of Plainview Telephone Company, Plainview, Nebraska, seeking approval of a Wireless Traffic Exchange Agreement with New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, d/b/a AT&T Mobility, Dallas, Texas
- C-5253 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an Amendment to their Interconnection Agreement with Time Warner Cable Information Services (Nebraska), LLC, Stamford, Connecticut
- C-5254 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an Amendment to their Interconnection Agreement with Charter Fiberlink-Nebraska, LLC, St. Louis Missouri

TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

TRS Late-Filed Remittances:

UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

- NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to PO #7 establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: LCR Telecommunications, LLC
- NUSF-4 In the Matter of the Commission, on its own motion, seeking to determine the level of the fund necessary to carry out the Nebraska Telecommunications Universal Service Fund Act effective fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021

LATE-FILED CARRIERS

NUSF Late-Filed Carrier Remittances:

<u>REPORTS</u>

NUSF Docket Status

DISCUSSION

W-015 In the Matter of Lakeland Estates Water Co., Omaha, seeking authority to increase rates.

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.